Seycove Secondary

Grade 8 Important Dates: Fall 2021

¢ Tuesday, September 7", 2021- Opening Day
Students attend a welcome assembly, followed by a grade 8 homeroom.

¢ Wednesday, September 8" — First Day of Classes
Students attend a brief homeroom at 9:20am and then their period 1 and 2 classes for the remainder of the day.

¢ Monday, September 13" — School Wide Photo Day
All Photos are ordered online. More information to come.

¢ Thursday, September 16" - Grade 8 Parent Evening
We will outline our school goals, processes and student expectations at Seycove so that we can work in concert with parents to
support student success. The agenda for this meeting will mirror the presentation made to Grade 8 students at their grade
assembly on opening day, therefore students do not need to be in attendance for this meeting.

¢ Thursday, September 23" - CLASS Afternoon and Grade 8 /Grade 12 Student Barbecue
All grade 8 students will spend the afternoon working with our staff and grade 12 leaders at our annual CLASS Afternoon. The
CLASS Afternoon will provide students with a number of ‘grade 8 survivor’ and organizational tips as well as opportunities to
make new connections. Directly following the CLASS afternoon all grade 8 students are invited to the Grade 8 /Grade 12 Student
Barbecue. This barbecue is sponsored by the Seycove Grad Council.

¢ Thursday, September 30" — National Day for Truth and Reconciliation
School will not be in session this day.

e  Friday, October 1%'- Curriculum Implementation Day
This is a District-Wide Professional Day. School will not be in session.

¢ Monday, October 11" — Thanksgiving
School will not be in session.

¢ Thursday, October 14t - Parent/Teacher Interviews
Parent Teacher Interviews will take place during 2 different sessions- an afternoon session and an evening session. More
information to come closer to the date.

e Thursday, October 21 — Phot Retake Day

¢  Friday, October 22" — District-Wide Professional Day
School will not be in session.

¢ Thursday, November 11" - Remembrance Day
School will not be in session.

¢  Friday, November 12" — School-Based Professional Day
School will not be in session.

¢  Friday, November 19" - First Interim Report
Semester One teachers will send home Interim reports with student progress to date.

*Note: Please see the online Seycove Calendar for frequently updated calendar items. The items listed
above could be subject to change.
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